



CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS-WATER UTILITIES DIVISION
RFP EP23/24-22 WARREN AVE HIGHLAND AVE WATER LINE REPLACEMENT
BID TABULATION

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	CB Utility		D'Ambra	
			Price per Unit	Total Amount	Price per Unit	Total Amount
1	Mobilization and Demobilization, per lump sum	lump sum	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	Traffic Control	lump sum	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	Uniformed Traffic Police	allowance	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
4	Test Pits, per cubic yard	150 CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00
5	Excavation Below Normal Grade - Unsuitable Material	150 CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	Rock Excavation	50 CY	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
7	Processed Gravel Borrow	50 CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00
8	Sand Borrow	50 CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	3/4" Crushed Stone Borrow	25 CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
10	Ordinary Borrow	150 CY	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	Removal & Disposal of Concrete Roadbase	350 CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 45,500.00
12	Straw Wattles	150 LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	Catch Basin Sedimentation Control	22 each	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00
14	6-inch Zinc Coated, Polyethylene Encased, Ductile Iron Pipe & Fittings, per linear foot	100 LF	\$ 410.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00
15	8-inch Ductile Iron, Zinc Coated, Polyethylene Encased, Pipe & Fittings, per linear foot	550 LF	\$ 340.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 187,000.00
16	12-inch Ductile Iron, Zinc Coated, Polyethylene Encased, Pipe & Fittings, per linear foot	1275 LF	\$ 390.00	\$ 497,250.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 535,500.00
17	Extra Ductile Iron, Zinc Coated Fittings, per pound	500 Lbs.	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00
18	6-inch Gate Valves with Boxes, each	1 each	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
19	8-inch Gate Valves with Boxes, each	6 each	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
20	12-inch Gate Valves with Boxes, each	6 each	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
21	Hydrant Assemblies, each	5 each	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
22	Existing Hydrants Removed, each	3 each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
23	2-inch Copper Tubing for Water Service, per linear foot	235 LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,400.00
24	2-inch Water Service Corporation Stop, each	5 each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
25	2-inch Water Service Curb Stop, Box & Coupling	5 each	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
26	Removal of Existing Water Gate Box, each	10 each	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	Abandonment of Existing Water Mains, each	5 each	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
28	Temporary Bituminous Concrete Pavement Repair, per Square Yard	1600 SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 64,000.00
29	Permanent Bituminous Concrete Pavement Repair, per square yard	2200 SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 99,000.00
30	Bituminous Concrete Milling (Cold Planing), per square yard	4250 SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 34,000.00
31	2" Bituminous Pavement Overlay, per square yard	4250 SY	\$ 17.00	\$ 72,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 106,250.00
32	8" Concrete Roadbase, per cubic yard	350 CY	\$ 450.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 175,000.00
33	Temporary Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway Repair, per square yard	200 SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
34	Permanent Concrete Sidewalk & Driveway Repair, per square yard	250 SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00
35	Concrete Curb Removal & Resetting, per linear foot	50 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
36	Replace Traffic Loop Sensor, each	10 each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
37	Loam & Seed, per square yard	300 SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
38	Monthly Price Adjustment for hot mix asphalt (HMA) mixtures	allowance	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
39	Monthly Price Adjustment for diesel fuel	allowance	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
				\$ 1,901,890.00		\$ 1,898,450.00